EMERGENCY MEETING JANUARY 20, 2023 1:00 PM MINUTES

Mayor Flinchum called the meeting to order at 1:00 PM.

Mayor Pro Tem Gordon made the motion, seconded by Councilman Bennett to move into closed session pursuant to NCGS 160A-71(b)(1), the retention/appointment of an Interim Town Manager by the Rural Hall Council following the resignation of the former Town Manager Misty Meadows. The following members were present: Mayor Timothy M. Flinchum; Mayor Pro Tem Susan H. Gordon; Councilman Terry Bennett; Councilwoman Janet M. Carithers; Councilman Eddie Horn; Town Clerk Lynette Hendrick and Interim Town Attorney Randolph James.

The Council returned to open session at 2:11 PM and the meeting was called to order by Mayor Flinchum.

Mayor Pro Tem Gordon made the motion, seconded by Councilwoman Carithers to appoint Ron Niland as Interim Town Manager. The motion passed unanimously.

Mayor Flinchum administered the oath to Ron Niland.

Mayor Pro Tem Gordon made the motion to adjourn at 2:17 PM.

Lynette E. Hendrick Town Clerk